

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10977-11029/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in LPA No.1110/99,1094/99, 478/1999 & LPA No. 479/1999 & LPA No. 482/1999 & LPA No. 484/1999 & LPA No. 491/1999 & LPA No. 498/1999 & LPA No. 508/1999 & LPA No. 520/1999 & LPA No. 521/1999 & LPA No. 523/1999 & LPA No. 527/1999 & LPA No. 529/1999 & LPA No. 532/1999 & LPA No. 550/1999 & LPA No. 558/1999 & LPA No. 564/1999 & LPA No. 566/1999 & LPA No. 570/1999 & LPA No. 576/1999 & LPA No. 577/1999 & LPA No. 580/1999 & LPA No. 583/1999 & LPA No. 591/1999 & LPA No. 592/1999 & LPA No. 593/1999 & LPA No. 594/1999 & LPA No. 597/1999 & LPA No. 600/1999 & LPA No. 601/1999 & LPA No. 604/1999 & LPA No. 609/1999 & LPA No. 610/1999 & LPA No. 618/1999 & LPA No. 622/1999 & LPA No. 623/1999 & LPA No. 625/1999 & LPA No. 633/1999 & LPA No. 642/1999 & LPA No. 644/1999 & LPA No. 652/1999 & LPA No. 654/1999 & LPA No. 690/1999 & LPA No. 701/1999 & LPA No. 808/1999 & LPA No. 809/1999 & LPA No. 813/1999 & LPA No. 986/1999 & LPA No. 988/1999 & LPA No. 1095/1999 & LPA No. 1097/1999 & LPA No. 1099/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR BAGHAL SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-53 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Stay of both the judgments of Division  
Bench and Single Judge of the High Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
AKASH)

(PREM PR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER