

ITEM NO.

COURT NO.

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 11719-11915/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in LPA No. 1110/99 and LPA No. 477/99 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 03/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG

Ms. Anit Sahani,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Monika Jalota,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Stay of both the judgments of Division Bench and Single
Judge of the High Court.

Tag with SLP.....CC Nos. 10977-11029/05.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master