

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8283/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in LPA No. 2806/2001 & LPA No. 2807/2001 & LPA No. 2808/2001 & LPA No. 2809/2001 & LPA No. 2810/2001 & LPA No. 2811/2001 & LPA No. 2812/2001 & LPA No. 2813/2001 & LPA No. 2814/2001 & LPA No. 2815/2001 & LPA No. 2816/2001 & LPA No. 2817/2001 & LPA No. 2818/2001 & LPA No. 2819/2001 & LPA No. 2820/2001 & LPA No. 2821/2001 & LPA No. 2823/2001 & RFA No. 2840/1998 & RFA No. 2845/1998 & RFA No. 3065/1998 & RFA No. 3151/1998 & RFA No. 3451/1998 & RFA No. 3452/1998 & RFA No. 3467/1998 & RFA No. 3473/1998 & RFA No. 3492/1998 & RFA No. 3493/1998 & RFA No. 3729/1998 & RFA No. 3730/1998 & RFA No. 3835/1998 & RFA No. 4051/1998 & RFA No. 4099/1998 & RFA No. 4127/1998 & RFA No. 4806/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8580 of 2006

With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Stay of both the judgments of Division Bench and Si

ngle

Judge of the High Court.

Tag with C.A.Nos.77-273/2006.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER

ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST