

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.54 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7313-7365 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR BAGHAL SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of LPA No.1110/99)

Date: 17/08/2007 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.54 is allowed.

The Civil Appeal No.7313 of 2005 is dismissed on
withdrawal.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.54

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7313-7365 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR BAGHEL SINGH & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

I.A.No.54 is allowed.

The Civil Appeal No.7313 of 2005 is dismissed on
withdrawal.

(H.K. SEMA)J.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 17, 2007.