

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 16-20,21-25,26,27,28,29,30 & 31

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 613-627 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JANG SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS. 16 TO 20 :(Appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent Nos. 3,5,6,10 & 11 in C.A. No. 615 of 2006, respondent No. 6 in C.A. No. 616 of 2006, respondent No. 1 in C.A. NO. 617 of 2006, respondent No. 1 (i) in C.A. NO. 619 of 2006 and respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 626 of 2006)

I.A. NO. 21 to 25 :(appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

I.A. NO. 26 :(appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.1 in CA No.614/2006)

I.A. NO. 27:(appln for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

I.A. No. 28 :(appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No. 5 in CA No. 616 of 2006)

I.A. No. 29 :(appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

I.A. No. 30 :(appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.1 in CA No. 620 of 2006)

I.A. No. 31 :(appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln)
(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. NOS. 16 TO 20, 21 to 25, 26,27,28,29,30, & 31 are allowed.

(Asha Kukrety)
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master