

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I.A.NOS.2,3 & 4 IN CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 4599 OF 2006

U N I O N O F I N D I A

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

B H A G W A N T K A U R & O R S.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (Appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased R.No.1 namely Mr. Bal krishan in LP A No.76 of 2002)

I.A.NO.3 & 4:(Applns. for c/delay in bringing on record the LRs of deceased R.No.1 namely Mr. Bal Krishan in LP A No.76 of 2002 and for exemption from filing official translation of Will dated 20.6.2003)
(With office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s) Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is stated to have died.

I.As allowed. Delay condoned. LRs of deceased respondent No.1 are permitted to come on record. Filing of official translation of the Will is exempted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master