

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A.NO.2 & 3 IN  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5058 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KISHAN CHAND & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (Appln. For substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondents Nos.1,3 and 4 in LPA NO.560 of 1999 i.e. Sukhwinder singh, Sharanjit Kaur and Sukhpal Singh and deceased respondent No.2 in LPA No.547 of 1999 i.e. Dev Raj)  
 I.A.NO.3 : (Appln. For condonation of delay in filing application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. Of deceased respondents Nos.1,3 and 4 in LPA NO.560 of 1999 and deceased respondent No.2 in LPA No.547 of 1999)  
 (With office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.  
 For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Application to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.1,3 and 4 in LPA No.560 of 1999 and that of deceased respondent No.2 in LPA NO.547 of 1999 is allowed subject to payment of costs of Rs.2000/- to SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund.  
 (O.P. Sharma) (P.S.N. Murthy)  
 Court Master Court Master