

appellant to file an appropriate application in accordance with law within three weeks failing which it shall be treated to be dismissed as against the said respondent no.3, without further reference to the Court.

.....J
(DR.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 30, 2010