

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2,3,4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5237 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.2 : (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED R.NO.1 IN LPA NO.2807/2001, R.NO.6 IN LPA NO.2814/2001 AND R.NO.1 IN LPA NO.2820/2001)

I.A. NO.3 : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION)

I.A. NO.4 (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED R. NOS. 1 NAMELY JOGINDER SINGH S/O RAM SWARUP THE R. NO. 6 IN LPA NO.2814/2001)

I.A. NO.5 : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present even on the second call.

Interlocutory Application. Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5 are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master