

ÈITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5 & 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4599 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent
No.2, c/delay in filing substitution and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.for
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be taken up along with the main case.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master