

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3181/2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Arvinder Kaur Ors.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Om Parkash,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore,Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against Lrs of respondent No. 2 If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks as a last chance to the counsel for respondent No. 1 and file proof.

List the matters on 21.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar