

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3181 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Kumari,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has served notice on
respondent No. 2 and filed proof. No appearance for
respondent No. 2. Service is complete. Await records.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar