

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.395,396-399, 400-449, 450-499, 500-505, 506-511, 512-515, 516-519, 520-524 & 525-529 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 77-273 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of LPA No.1110/1999 In Para 7 & 8 and substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande ,Adv
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A long Office Report dated 5.7.2013 running to four pages giving enumerable details about number of civil appeals and connected Interlocutory Applications is placed before me. Except making a "merciful statement" that this matter pertains to land acquisition, the learned counsel appearing could not enlighten me about the matter.

List the matters after four weeks. Communicate this order to the Government of India.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER