

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21734/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in RFA No.2830/1998,LPA No.999/1999,LPA No.1100/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TH.DISTRICT COLL.PATIALA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Biswal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Cost of Rs.500/- has been deposited by the petitioner on 26th August, 2013. However, process fee and spare copies have not yet been filed.

Two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies subject to payment of further cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

After the orders are complied with, notice may issue returnable within six weeks.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master