

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21015/2006

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAKSHISH SINGH & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

Necessary steps may be taken within two weeks and issue notice returnable in six weeks thereafter.

The petitioner has not deposited cost with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The petitioner is granted two weeks time to deposit earlier cost with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and in addition thereto deposit further cost of Rs.1,000/- within two weeks.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER