

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5 & 6 in
Civil Appeal No. 4599 of 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing the substitution
application and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.5 is an application for substitution for bringing on
record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2
and IA No.6 is an application for condoning the delay of 832 days
in filing the application for substitution. Notice on the legal
representatives has been duly effected, however, there is no
representation on their behalf.

In the circumstances, the delay in filing the application
for substitution is condoned and the application for substitution
is allowed. Abatement set aside.

Amended memo of parties be filed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Madhu Sudan)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|