

SECTION IV B

Listed on 26.08.2014

Court No. 14

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 105
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21015 &
21734 OF 2006.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA Etc

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

BAKSHISH SINGH & ORS.ETC.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed alongwith connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2012, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List this group of matters for hearing after pending applications for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution applications in respective matters are dealt with appropriately as per Supreme Court Rules.

In the meanwhile, advocates-on-record for the petitioners in the special leave petitions may take fresh steps for service on unserved/ unrepresented respondents."

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP No. 21015/2006

It is submitted that service position of matter is as under:-

LPA No.	Total RRS.	AD	Neither AD	Through AD Card	Service Remarks
586/1999	3	1, 3	2		Incomplete on R. No. 2
514/1999	3	1, 3	2		Incomplete on R. No. 2
691/1999	3	1, 3	2		Incomplete on R. No. 2

590/1999	5	1, 2, 3 & 5	4	Incomplete on R. No. 4
582/1999	3	1, 3	2	Incomplete on R. No. 2
810/1999	6	1 to 4 & 6	5	Incomplete on R. No. 5
612/1999	3	1 & 3	2	Incomplete on R. No. 2

Service of show cause notice is not complete on common respondent-State of Punjab through the Collector, Patiala, Punjab. No one has entered appearance on behalf of served respondent so far.

SLP No. 21734/2006

It is submitted that there are three respondents in LPA Nos. 999/1999 and 1100 of 1999. Interlocutory Application Nos. 4-5 for substitution of LRs. of deceased respondent no. 1 and condonation of delay in filing the same in LPA No. 999/1999 dismissed by Order dated 28.11.2011. Hence, SLP in LPA No. 999/1999 against respondent no. 1 stood abated and is dismissed as such. A.D card has been received in respect of common respondent no. 3 in both LPAs.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of respondent no. 2 in LPA No. 999/1999 and respondent nos. 1-2 in LPA No. 1100/1999.

The matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR